
LY340C

SCA(ISDB-T)

Having a warm greeting 
message with Hotel name 
and its logo on the TV when 
customers enter their 
rooms will let them feel more 
welcomed and cared for. 
A little thing can make a big difference.

Welcome Screen USB Auto Playback

MHL (Mobile High-Definition Link) Remote Jack Pack

Commercial Lite

LG Commercial TVs 
recognize playable 
contents in external 
storages and play 
them automatically
and repeatedly.

MHL connects smart phones to the TV instantly, 
mirroring content in HD quality, just like connecting 
a PC through an HD cable. Moreover, it allows you to 
control the phone’s content 
on the TV with a remote control.

The plug and play func-
tion of the Remote Jack 
Pack enables them to 
view their media on the 
hospitality TV screen 
easily and whenever 
they wish.
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www.lgecommercial.com

Dimension

Back Jack Panel

Specification

LY340C

Set
(W/O Stand, 
WxHxD, mm)

32H" 732 x 437 x 55.5

42" 961 x 567 x 55.5

47" 1073 x 629 x 55.8

55" 1243 x 725 x 56.8

Set
(With Stand, 
WxHxD, mm)

32H" 732 x 481 x 207

42" 961 x 612 x 218

47" 1073 x 676 x 247

55" 1243 x 772 x 247

Weight
(With Stand, kg)

32H" 6.2

42" 9.5

47" 12.7

55" 17.7

VESA  Compatibility ●

LY340C

LY340C : 32H" / 42" / 47" / 55"

48
1

207

55.5
74

885
857

983

51
8

10.5

10.5

31
3

841

56
7

218

55.5
32.5

90

35

32.8

33.8

1073
1045

1200

62
3

67
6

11

11

36
7

991 255

55.8
95

1243
1215

1393

71
9

77
2

11

11

41
5

1185 255

56.8
95

961
933

1071

56
1

61
0

11

11

33
4

913 218

55.5
90

55”

39”

42”

47”

48
1

207

55.5
74

885
857

983

51
8

10.5

10.5

31
3

841

56
7

218

55.5
32.5

90

35

32.8

33.8

1073
1045

1200

62
3

67
6

11

11

36
7

991 255

55.8
95

1243
1215

1393

71
9

77
2

11

11

41
5

1185 255

56.8
95

961
933

1071

56
1

61
0

11

11

33
4

913 218

55.5
90

55”

39”

42”

47”

MODEL NAME LY340C (SCA)

Model information
Size (Inch) 32H/42/47/55

Production Model LY340C-SA

Broadcasting
DTV ISDB-T

ATV ● (PAL-M/N / NTSC-M)

Video Resolution 32H": 1366 x 768 (HD)
42/47/55": 1920 x 1080 (FHD)

Audio
Audio Output 10W+ 10W

Sound System 2.0 Ch

Connectivity MHL ●

Management

Remote diagnostics / Self diagnostics ● (Self diagnostics)

HDMI-CEC ● 

HTNG-CEC ● 

Welcome Screen ● 

Lock Mode ● 

Multi IR Code ● 

Hotel Mode / Publice Display Mode ● 

Others

USB Cloning ● 

IR Out ● 

USB Auto Play Back ● 

RJP Compatibility ● (RS232C,HDMI)

Anti-theft 
System Kensington Lock ● 

Interface

Side
HDMI In 1

USB(2.0) 2

Rear

RF In 1

AV In(Composite) 1  (Sharing with Component in)

Component In(Y, Pb,Pr) + Audio(L/R) 1

Digital Audio Out(Optical) 1

RGB In (D-sub 15pin) 1

RS-232C(D-sub 9pin) 1(Control & Service)

HDMI In 1

Power

Voltage, Hz 110 ~ 240V, 50/60Hz

Typical(Watts)

32H" : 52W

42" : 81W

47" : 92W

55" : 113W

Stand-by 0.5W↓

Standard
Approval

Safety CB

Environment RoHS

32H"

42"

47", 55" 

Commercial Lite
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